Operating expenses (1,672,109) (3,704,122)
Interest (867,153) (2,370,974)

Net loss before gain on equity
investment $ (526,291) $ (2,350,623)

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

The following table presents the unaudited revenues and income from continuing operations for Cherry Creek and
Plaza 25 on a pro forma basis as if the Predecessor had completed the acquisition of the properties as of January 1,
2013:

Six months ended
June 30, 2014

Six months ended
June 30, 2013

Total revenues as reported by City Office
REIT, Inc. and Predecessor $ 16,375,669 $ 7,793,151
Plus: Cherry Creek �  3,258,954
 Plaza 25 1,613,864 1,594,830

Proforma total revenues $ 17,989,533 $ 12,646,935

Total operating income as reported by the
City Office REIT, Inc. and Predecessor $ 1,504,526 $ 372,136
Property acquisition costs (855,201) (855,201)
Plus: Cherry Creek �  926,862
 Plaza 25 648,160 594,175

Proforma operating income $ 1,297,485 $ 1,037,972

9

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

4. Lease Intangibles

Lease intangibles and the value of assumed lease obligations as of June 30, 2014 and December 31, 2013 were
comprised as follows:

June 30, 2014
Above Market

Leases
In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below Market
Leases

Below Market
Ground Lease Total

Cost $ 6,738,058 $ 19,896,523 $ 11,578,532 $ 38,213,113 $ (746,219) $ (138,218) $ (884,437)
Accumulated
amortization (2,711,000) (7,575,794) (2,644,771) (12,931,565) 174,138 18,214 192,352

$ 4,027,058 $ 12,320,729 $ 8,933,761 $ 25,281,548 $ (572,081) $ (120,004) $ (692,085)

December 31, 2013
Above Market

Leases
In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below Market
Leases

Below Market
Ground Lease Total

Cost $ 3,043,030 $ 14,885,115 $ 5,447,198 $ 23,375,343 $ (168,904) $ (138,218) $ (307,122)
Accumulated
Amortization (1,306,326) (6,536,311) (1,781,143) (9,623,780) 123,567 16,209 139,776

$ 1,736,704 $ 8,348,804 $ 3,666,055 $ 13,751,563 $ (45,337) $ (122,009) $ (167,346)

The Company has adjusted acquired lease intangibles and accounts payable and accrued liabilities as of December 31,
2013 in the amount of $649,192 to conform with the current period presentation as of June 30, 2014. There was no
impact to net income resulting from this adjustment.

The estimated aggregate amortization expense for lease intangibles for the five succeeding years and in the aggregate
are as follows:

2014 $ 3,025,920
2015 6,289,564
2016 5,475,934
2017 2,932,560
2018 1,721,733
Thereafter 5,143,752

$ 24,589,463

5. Debt

The following table summarizes the secured indebtedness as of June 30, 2014 and December 31, 2013: